Section III. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent herewith shall be repealed and this Ordinance shall take effect from the llth day of May, 1953. PASSED <u>May 11</u>, 1953 , 1953 eff XXX boloesette av jet in the talk of talk Poff President of Council ATTEST: A Construction of the second se (signed) Geo., E. Howe in a second s I, Geo. E. Howe, Clerk of Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality, and that publication of the foregoing Ordinance was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the Council, as follows: Shell Service Station 1. "Annyinan ina aranginan adi sali sang The Village Market U. S. Post Office Pure Oil Station

each for the period of fifteen (15) days, commencing on the 12th day of May, 1953.

Stage Coach Inn

(signed) Geo. E. Howe Clerk Village of Centerville

이 이 관광지 않는

ang tanàn amin'ny taona 2008. Ny INSEE dia mampina ma

ORDINANCE NO. 8-1953

I DESERTION OF TILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE INTO THE DESERTED STATES AND A DESERTED AND A DESERTED AND A DESERTED AND

An Ordinance authorizing the inclusion of the Village of Centerville, an incorporated municipality, in a sewer district established by the Board of County Commissioners, Montgomery County, Ohio.

Whereas, the Board of County Commissioners did, on March 23rd, 1950, establish a sewer district in Montgomery County under the provisions of the Ohio General Code 6602 and the several sections thereof, to be known and designated as "Holes Creek Sewer District"; and

Whereas, this sewer district was established to provide a complete sewerage system to care for, treat and dispose of the sewage from any or all parts of the district to a proper outlet.

Whereas, the description of this district included all of the Village of Centerville, Ohio; and

Whereas, the Ohio General Code, Section 6602-la permits the inclusion of all or any part of an incorporated municipality in a sewer district whenever duly authorized by the council of the municipality, such authority to be evidenced by an ordinance or resolution of the council of said municipality, entered upon its records; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio,

Section I. That it is necessary, in order to provice for the peace, health and comfort of the inhabitants of Centerville, that a complete sewerage system be maintained as provided by the Holes Creek Sewer District. <u>Section II.</u> That the Council of the Village of Centerville hereby authorizes the inclusion of all territory within the corporation limits in the established Holes Creek Sewer District as provided in Ohio General Code, Section 6602-1a.

Section III. This Ordinance passed as an emergency measure as provided by the statutes of the State of Ohio, and ordinances of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, shall be in force and effect from and after its passage this 11th day of May, 1953.

and the second se			
(signed)	James	<u>Kelsey</u>	
	Mayor		

ATTEST:

(signed) Geo. E. Howe

Clerk

I, Geo. E. Howe, Clerk of Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said muncicpality, and that publication of the foregoing Ordinance was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the Council, as follows:

> U. S. Post Office The Village Market Stage Coach Inn Shell Oil Station Pure Oil Station

each for the period of fifteen (15) days, commencing on the 12th day of May, 1953.

a di anta manga di kasa (da di angli). Ali anta manga di kasa (da di angli).

(signed) Geo. E. Howe

Clerk Village of Centerville

<u>CERTIFICATE</u>

Serier recorder,

I, Geo. E. Howe, Clerk of the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 8, passed by the Council of said Village on the 11th day of May, 1953.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Village of Centerville, Ohio, this 11th day of May, 1953.

(Signed)	Geo. E. Howe
a na sana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	Clerk
and general producting and addition of the second	
n an	
- 1891 (L. Francisco Collar ang Kabanisan aki sebat seri Reserva ng Repeteral galamaganan a seriitana seria.	
, we have all agreeds looks act like all serverses and lar	
, cod nag first of its black. I still sitter and other is form	

ORDINANCE NO. 9-1953 AN ORDINANCE TO REGULATE THE PRICE WHICH THE

DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, MAY CHARGE FOR NATURAL GAS IN THE VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE, STATE OF OHIO, DURING THE PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS, COMMENCING ON THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS ORDINANCE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE, STATE OF OHIO:

SECTION 1: That during the period of two (2) years, commencing on the effective date of this ordinance, The Dayton Power and Light Company, its successors and assigns, may charge for residential, commercial, industrial and governmental gas service furnished to the Village and its inhabitants as follows:

RESIDENTIAL GAS RATE

APPLICABLE:

To all single residences, single flats, single apartments and churches, for use in ordinary household appliances.

n an an an 1948 an tarth ga fhy lathain than internation in th

RATE:

One Dollar (\$1.00) for the first 500 cubic feet of gas per month;

Seven Cents (\$0.07) per hundred cubic feet for the next 2500 cubic feet of gas per month;

Six and one-half Cents (\$0.065) per hundred cubic feet for the next 3000 cubic feet of gas per month;

Six Cents (\$0.06) per hundred cubic feet for all over 6000 cubic feet of gas per month.